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Public Trust Office Act 1908, and its Amendments-Election to Administer Estates 

NOTICE is hereby given that the' Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several 
estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth: 

No. Name 

1 Archer, James Yewlett 
2 Beath, George .. 
3 Buttery, Frank Frederick 

4 Cadoux, Charles Basil .. 
5 Clarke, Jessie . . . . 
6 Davidson, Stanley Robert Sharpe 
7 Diamond, Edith . . . . 
8 Douglas, John William .. 
9 Douglas, William . . . . 

10 Ferguson, Bridget, also known as ' 
Ferguson, Belia 

11 Fowler, Joshua .. 
12 Gray, Janet.. . . 
13 Greenwood, Lizzie .. 
14 Groom, Hilda Beatrice 
15 Harris, Kathleen Shirer 
16 Hartley, Vernon .. 
17 Hickland, Thomas Henry 
18 Horne, Sylvia Clarice .. 
19 Hunt, Robert Henry .. 
20 Jackson, John Arthur .. 
21 Kelly, Mary.. .. 
22 Mawhinay, William Hugh 
23 McCartie, Sidney Marmaduke .. 
24 McCullough, Evelyn .. 
25 Morris, Gertrude Rose 
26 Morrison, Alice 

27 Pearson, Robert 
28 Richards, Clara 

29 Roberts, Amy 

30 Rogers, Henry William 
31 Salisbury, Albert .. 
32 Sell, Jane . . . . 
33 Sherwood, Annie .. 
34 Sinclair, Kenneth John 
35 Smith, Mary Ann .. 
36 Stephens, Augustus Henry 

37 Stephens, George . . . . 
38 Stonyer, Richard Claude .. 
39 Tustin, Kathleen Frances Augusta 
40 Wadsworth, Ellen Phoebie .. 
41 Wallwork, Robert Knowles .. 

42 Webster, Jane Gray .. 
43 Westacott, Thomas .. 
44 Wilson, Robert Stephen 

Occupation 

Retired sawmill worker 
Retired grocer .. 
Company director .. 

Salesman .. 
Widow .. 
Linesman .. 
Widow .. 
Boot repairer 
Civil Servant 
Widow .. 

Retired linesman 
Widow .. 
Married woman 

" Spinster .. 
Electrician .. 
Labourer .. 
Married woman 
Retired carpenter 
Gardener .. 
Widow .. 
Pensioner .. 
Tinsmith .. 
Widow .. 
Married woman 
Widow .. 

Carpenter .. 
Widow 

Spinster 

Retired dairy farmer 
Labourer .. 
Married woman 

Timber'~achinist 
Widow .. 
Gardener .. 

Railway ganger 
Retired farmer 
Spinster .. 
Married woman 
Retired general 

labourer 
Widow .. .. 
Drover .. .. 
Retired Civil Servant 

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 4 October 1954. 

Residence 

Invercargill .. 
Dunedin .. 
49 Myall Avenue, 

Kensington Gar
dens, State of 
South Australia 

Auckland .. 
Te Aroha .. 
New Plymouth .. 
Havelock North .. 
Rai Valley .. 
Wellington .. 
Formerly Lower 

Hutt, late Wel
lington 

Auckland 
Gore .. 
Lower Hutt 
Greymouth 
Auckland 
Frankton 
New Plymouth .. 
Hastings 
Auckland 
Wellington 
Waimangaroa 
Dannevirke 
Auckland 
Wellington 

For~erly Riwak~·, 
late Motueka 

Makino .. .. 
Formerly Ongarue, 

late Howick 
Formerly Mi.lford, 

late Mangapehi 
Blenheim, .. 
Auckland .. 
Green Island .. 
Plimmerton .. 
Wellington .. 
Napier .. .. 
Formerly Hawera, 

late New Plymouth 
Morrinsville .. 
Temuka .. .. 
Wellington .. 
Sawyers Bay .. 
Richmond .. 

Lower Hutt .. 
Wallacetown .. 
Formerly Tauranga, 

late Auckland 

I I I 
I Date of EI t' Stamp Office ec IOn or 
I I Date I . Testate 

I Death Filed I Intestate I Concerned 

30/8/54 17/9/54 
29/8/54 22/9/54 
13/6/54 20/9/54 

Il/8/54 
13/9/54 
10/6/54 
13/9/54 
22/7/54 
9/8/54 

22/8/54 

23/7/54 
30/8/54 
9/9/54 

24/8/54 
24/5/54 
7/9/54 

31/7/54 
20/8/54 
26/8/54 
23/8/54; 

7/9/54 
28/7/54 
26/8/54 
24/7/54 
5/6/54 
1/8/54 

20/9/54 
28/9/54 
27/9/54 
29/9/54 
22/9/54 
24/9/54 
30/9/54 

20/9/54 
17/9/54 
30/9/54 
22/9/54 
20/9/54 
23/9/54 
28/9/54 
10/9/54 
20/9/54 
30/9/54 
24/9/54 
20/9/54 
20/9/54 
30/9/54 
30/9/54 
24/9/54 

Testate 

" Intestate 
Testate 

Int~state 
Testate 
Intestate 

'restate 

" Intestate 
Testate 

Int~state 
Testate 

9/6/54 28/9/54' Intestate 
31/8/54 20/9/54 Testate 

7/9/54 28/9/54 " 

8/7/54 22/9/54 
25/8/54 20/9/54 
29/8/54 22/9/54 
5/9/54 30/9/54 

22/5/54 24/9/54 
7/9/54 21/9/54 
7/9/54 28/9/54 

22/5/54 23/9/54 
20/7/54 23/9/54 
31/7/54 2'4/9/54 
18/7/54 22/9/54 
26/6/54 29/9/54 

16/8/54 30/9/54 
22/7/22 20/9/54 
27/8/54 20/9/54 

Int~state 
Testate 

Intestate 
Testate 

Int~state 

Testate 
Intestate 
Testate 

Invercargill. 
Dunedin. 
Auckland. 

N eV:' Plymouth. 
Napier. 
Blenheim. 
Wellington. 

Auckland. 
Invercargill. 
Wellington. 
Greymouth. 
Auckland. 

N eV:' Plymouth. 
Napier. 
Auckland. 
Wellington. 
Greymouth. 
Napier. 
Auckland. 
Wellington. 

Nels~~. 

Palmerston N. 
Auckland. 

Blenheim. 
Auckland. 
DUnedin. 
Wellington. 

Napi~~. 
New P1ymouth. 

Auckland. 
Christchurch. 
Wellington. 
Dunedin. 
Nelson. 

Wellington. 
Invercargill. 
Auckland. 

G. E. TURNEY, Public Trustee. 

Mining P1'iviZeges Struck off Register 

P URSUANT to section 188 of the Mining Act 1926, I hereby give notice that the mining privileges mentioned in the Schedule hereto 
have been struck off the Register. 

Dated at~Hokitika this 24th day of September 1954. 

Licence No.1 

6911 
6701 

Date Nature of Privilege 

6/4/1948 I Extended alluvial claim 
11/7/1946 Residence site .. 

(Mines 10/5/10) 

P. D. CLANCY, Miuing :Registrar. 

SCHEDULE 

Locality Registered Holder 

I 
Block I, Totara Survey District 
Woodstock " ., 

I 
Robert Turner. 
John Dudley Keenan. 


