Public Trust Office Act 1908, and its Amendments-Election to Administer Estates

VOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth :

No.	Name	Occupation	Residence	Date of Death	Date Election Filed	Testate or Intestate	Stamp Office Concerned
1	Archer, James Yewlett	Retired sawmill worker	Invercargill	30/8/54	17/9/54	Testate	Invercargill.
2	Beath, George	Retired grocer	Dunedin	29/8/54	22/9/54	,,	Dunedin.
3	Buttery, Frank Frederick	Company director	49 Myall Avenue, Kensington Gar-	13/6/54	20/9/54	"	Auckland.
			dens, State of South Australia		-		
4	Cadoux, Charles Basil	Salesman	Auckland	11/8/54	20/9/54	,,	,,
5	Clarke, Jessie	Widow	Te Aroha	13/9/54	28/9/54		NT "TN 11
6	Davidson, Stanley Robert Sharpe	Linesman	New Plymouth	10/6/54	27/9/54	Intestate	New Plymouth
7 8	Diamond, Edith	Widow	Havelock North Rai Valley	13/9/54 22/7/54	29/9/54 22/9/54	Testate	Napier. Blenheim.
9	Douglas, John William Douglas, William	Boot repairer Civil Servant	Rai Valley Wellington	$\frac{22}{1/54}$ 9/8/54	$\frac{22}{9}54$ $\frac{24}{9}54$,,	Wellington.
10	Ferguson, Bridget, also known as	Widow	Formerly Lower	22/8/54	$\frac{21}{30}/9/54$,, ,,	,,
10	Ferguson, Belia		Hutt, late Wel- lington				
11	Fowler, Joshua	Retired linesman	Auckland	23/7/54	20/9/54	,,	Auckland.
12	Gray, Janet	Widow	Gore	30/8/54	17/9/54	,,, Tutantata	Invercargill.
$\frac{13}{14}$	Greenwood, Lizzie Groom, Hilda Beatrice	Married woman	Lower Hutt Greymouth	9/9/54 24/8/54	30/9/54 22/9/54	Intestate Testate	Wellington. Greymouth.
$14 \\ 15$	Groom, Hilda Beatrice Harris, Kathleen Shirer	"	Greymouth	24/3/54 24/5/54	$\frac{22}{9}/54$ 20/9/54	Intestate	Auckland.
16	Hartley, Vernon	Electrician	Frankton	7/9/54	$\frac{23}{9}/54$		
17	Hickland, Thomas Henry	Labourer	New Plymouth	31/7/54	28/9/54	Testate	New Plymouth
18	Horne, Sylvia Clarice	Married woman	Hastings	20/8/54	10/9/54	,,	Napier.
19	Hunt, Robert Henry	Retired carpenter	Auckland	26/8/54	20/9/54		Auckland.
20	Jackson, John Arthur.	Gardener	Wellington	$\frac{23}{8}54$	30/9/54	Intestate	Wellington.
$\frac{21}{22}$	Kelly, Mary	Widow Pensioner	Waimangaroa Dannevirke	7/9/54 28/7/54	24/9/54 20/9/54	Testate	Greymouth. Napier.
$\frac{22}{23}$	Mawhinay, William Hugh McCartie, Sidney Marmaduke	Pensioner Tinsmith	Dannevirke Auckland	26/7/54 26/8/54	20/9/54 20/9/54	,, ,,	Auckland.
24	McCullough, Evelyn	Widow	Wellington	24/7/54	30/9/54	Intestate	Wellington.
25	Morris, Gertrude Rose	Married woman		5/6/54	30/9/54	Testate	,,
26	Morrison, Alice	Widow	,, Formerly Riwaka, late Motueka	1/8/54	24/9/54	. ,,	Nelson.
27	Pearson, Robert	Carpenter	Makino	9/6/54	28/9/54	Intestate	Palmerston N.
28	Richards, Clara	Widow	Formerly Ongarue, late Howick	31/8/54	20/9/54	Testate	Auckland.
29	Roberts, Amy	Spinster	Formerly Milford, late Mangapehi	7/9/54	28/9/54	,,	"
30	Rogers, Henry William	Retired dairy farmer	Blenheim	8/7/54	22/9/54	"	Blenheim.
31	Salisbury, Albert	Labourer	Auckland	25/8/54	20/9/54	,,	Auckland.
32	Sell, Jane	Married woman	Green Island	29/8/54	22/9/54	,,	Dunedin.
33	Sherwood, Annie	,,	Plimmerton	5/9/54	30/9/54	,, Tartantata	Wellington.
$\frac{34}{35}$	Sinclair, Kenneth John Smith, Mary Ann	Timber machinist Widow	Wellington	22/5/54 7/9/54	24/9/54 21/9/54	Intestate Testate	Napier.
36 36	Stephens, Augustus Henry	Gardener	Wellington Napier Formerly Hawera, late New Plymouth	7/9/54	28/9/54	,,	New Plymouth
37	Stephens, George	Railway ganger	Morrinsville	22/5/54	23/9/54	Intestate	Auckland.
38	Stonyer, Richard Claude	Retired farmer	Temuka	20/7/54	23/9/54	Testate	Christchurch.
39	Tustin, Kathleen Frances Augusta	Spinster	Wellington	31/7/54	24/9/54	,,	Wellington.
40	Wadsworth, Ellen Phoebie	Married woman	Sawyers Bay	18/7/54	22/9/54	Intestate	Dunedin.
41	Wallwork, Robert Knowles	Retired general labourer	Richmond	26/6/54	29/9/54	"	Nelson.
42	Webster, Jane Gray	Widow	Lower Hutt	16/8/54	30/9/54	Testate	Wellington.
$\frac{42}{43}$	Webster, Jane Gray	Drover	Wallacetown	10/8/34 22/7/22	30/9/54 20/9/54	Intestate	Invercargill.
44	Wilson, Robert Stephen	Retired Civil Servant	Formerly Tauranga,	27/8/54	20/9/54	Testate	Auckland.
	······, -······························		late Auckland		,,	1	

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 4 October 1954.

G. E. TURNEY, Public Trustee.

Mining Privileges Struck off Register

PURSUANT to section 188 of the Mining Act 1926, I hereby give notice that the mining privileges mentioned in the Schedule hereto have been struck off the Register.

Dated at Hokitika this 24th day of September 1954.

P. D. CLANCY, Mining Registrar.

SCHEDULE

Licence No.	Date	Nature of Privilege	Locality	Registered Holder
6911	6/4/1948	Extended alluvial claim	Block I, Totara Survey District	Robert Turner.
6701	11/7/1946	Residence site	Woodstock	John Dudley Keenan.

(Mines 10/5/10)